
Friday, September 10V/ AUCKLAND1 650 ke. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion
9.35 With a Smile and a Songfy. O DPevotions: Lt.-Col. Car-
michael
10.20 For My Lady
10.45 Taik: ‘Here and There,"
by Nelle scanlan11.0 Tu Lignten the Task
11.15 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 anda
115 pun.. LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical music
3.30 in Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
415 Light music
4.45 Children’s session, with
"David and Dawn"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by Pro-
paganda Front)
7. O Loeal news service
7.15 Sports talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Boston Promenade Orchestra,
"Divertissement"’ (Ibert)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Studio recital by ValerieMiller (soprano),
"Song to Spring,’ "Now Wan-der Sweet Mary," "Damon with
his Flute," "The Gardener’
(Wolf)
8.12 ignaz Friedman (piano),
with orchestra,
Coneerto in A Minor (Grieg)8.44 Lamoureux Orchestra,
Spanish Rhapsody (Ravel)
8.57 Station notices
8. O Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Everybody’s Scrapbook:An album of things worth re-
membering, contributed by Brit-ish people the world over (BBC
production) ;

10. 9 Music, mirth and melody
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 ONDON NEWS
11.15 epetition of Greetingsfrom the Roys Ov@rseas |

12.0 CLOSE DOWN

IN?> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m

5, 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner musie
8. 0 Variety, with "Night Club"at 8.309.0 ‘Mighty Minnies"
9.14 Fred Hartley’s Quintet8.26. Musical Comedy and Light
Opera Gems
10. O. Music for Quiet
10.30 Close down

272M) AUCKLANDX 1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light orchestral music
6.30 Light popular selections
6. 0 Miscellaneous
7. 0 Orchestral items :

8. 0 Concert |

$30 ‘All That Glitters"
98.45 instrumental selections
9. 0 Modern dance session
‘9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 Close down

AYA WELLINGTON$70 ke, 526m. |
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 09 Correspondence School ses-
sion
9.30 Selected recordings
$40 Music While You Work
10.410 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.2810 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: World’s
Great Opera llouses, St. Peters-
burg
11.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Coffee,
Please!"
11.16 Versatile Artists
12,0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15, p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour
3. 0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4.43 Non-stop variety
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 BBC talks
7.28 107.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Claude Tanner (‘cellist),"Chant Triste’ (Arensky);
"Chanson a Bercer" (Sehmitt),
"Scherzo" (Godard), ‘"Hamab-dil" (Bantock)
(A Studio recital)
8.14 Everybody’s Scrapbook: Analbum of things worth remem-
bering, contributed by British
people the world over (A BBC
production)
8.44 At Short Notice: Music that
cannot be announced in ad-
vance
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific islands
(Broadcast simultanenusly from
the P. and T. Department’s
shortwave station, ZLT7,. on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)940 FOR THE BANDSMAN:
Three popular overtures"Poet and Peasant" (Suppé),
"William Tell’ (Rossini),
"Zampa" (Herold)
8.58 A Bandsman’s Miscellany:
Massed Bands of the Champions,"War March of the Priests"
(Mendelssohn)
Band of H.M. Grenadier Guards,"Westminster" (from ‘London
Suite’) (Coates)
Grand Massed Brass Bands,
"Waltz Memories’’
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compéred by"Turntable"
10,50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

l\2YVCe WELLINGTON840 kc 357m.
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety
8.45 Fred Waring and his Penn-
Sylvanians
8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME: LelTPouishnoff (piano), Sonata in G
Major (Schubert)
ee Alr Force? Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 At close of day
10.30 Close down

27D *WELLINGTON —at% 990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.30 fEvergreens of Jazz7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 ‘Krazy Kapers’’8. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.16 "North of Moscow"9.45 Tempo di valse
10. 0 Close down

PAB NEW PLYMOUTH |B10 ke. 370m
8. Op.m. Studio programme9. 0 Station notices ~

2 Recordings10.0 Close down |

10. O Close down

BYE) ara750 kc «6395 m

7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-ion
411. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 For the Children
6. 0 "Michael Strogolfft’’
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.45 Station announcements
"Wheu Dreams Come True; The
Friend of the Poor"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Comedyland
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Variety ,8.30 Dance session by Jay Wil- |
bur and his Band
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Royal Artillery String Or-
chestra, "El Abanico" (Java-.
loves)
9.28 Tony Martin (vocal),
‘Begin the Beguine" (ColePotter), "All the Things You
Are’ (Kern)
9.34 Victor Silvester and _ hisBallroom Orchestra, "Indian
Summer" (Herbert)
9.37 Bebe Daniels and Ben Lyon
(vocal duets), "Elmer’s Tune"
(Albrecht), "The Swiss Bell
ringer’ (Samuels)
9.43 Gil Dech (piano), "Moon
light on the Danube’, (Muller)
9.47 Plays for the People; "In
the Mountains of Morocco"
10. O Close down

OVEN NELSON920 kc 327m
7. Op.m. ‘The Crimson" Trail"7.22 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and variety
8.30 Light classical music
9.14 Grand Opera
9.48 ‘Live, Love and Laugh"0.0 Close down

72S) GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.20 Our Evening Star: Deanna
Durbin
7.36 Variety on the Air
8.30 "The Stones Cry Out"9.2 songs of the West
9.15 Melody
9.30 Pance to Victor Silvester
and his Ballroom Orchestra

S)Y/ CHRISTCHURCH |720 kc. 416m |

. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News

Au
Correspondence School ses-

9:30" Morning programme
40. 0 For My Lady: World's
Great Artists: "Dr. Frederick
Stock" .
10.30 Devotional Service
40.45 Light music
411.15 "Help for the Home Cook,"
by Miss M. A. Blackmore
41= Music While You Workar Lunch musie (12.15 andPan LONDON NEWS12:30 ayor’s Community Sing,
relayed from Otvic Theatre2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Rhythm Parade
0 Classical hour
O Varmety programme
30 Orchestras and Ballads
QO Children’s session
.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front) ;

bd O Local news service ,

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Cara Cogswell
(contralto),"Cradle Song." "The Old Re-frain" (Kreisler), ‘The Star"
(Rogers), "A Spirit Flower"
(Tipton)45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
_

8. 0 Royal Opera House Orch-
estra,
"The Accursed Hunter"’
(Franck)8.14 Siudio recitals by JeanScott (soprano) and Lois Man-
ning (pianist),
Jean Scoct: Six Short Modern
Songs:
"Love’s Lament"? (Head), "A
Fairy Town" (Parry), "The
shepherd" (Thiman), **The Dan-delion" (Dunhill), "The LastHour" (Kremer), "The Bargain"(Somervell)
8.36 Lois Manning:"Three Songs Without Words"
(Mendelssohn), "Three Fantas-tic Dances’ (Shostakovitseh),"Music Box?’ (Liadov)
8.49 -Albert Schweitzer (organ-ist),
Choral No. 1 in E Major for
Organ (Franck)

38.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Bournemouth Municipal
Orchestra, :

"Dance of the Tumblers" (Rim-
sky-Korsakov)
9.30 "Tchaikovski and hisMusic"10.0 The Masters in LighterMood
10.50 Propaganda Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-seas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

|Sik CHRISTCHURCH1200 kc 250m
5. Op.m. Early Evening Melodies
6. 0 Everyman’s Musie
7. 0 After dinner music
Listen to the Band, with"Mr. Chalmers, K.C.," at 8.25 —9. 0 Memories of the Opera

bry
Air Force Signa) Prepara-on

10. O English String Music10.30 Close down

| 72(e2 GREYMOUTH940 ke 319 m
7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News
9.
ree
Correspondence School ses-

sion
9.30 Josephine Clare: "Good
Housekeeping"
10. Devotional Service12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and115, LONDON NEWS)
O Classical programme3.30 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance music
5. 0 "Swiss Family Robinson’
5.30 Pinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Propa-
ganda Front
6.45 ‘Pinto Pete in Arizona"
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
7.15 Massed Bands, "Running
Through the Years," "BeerBarrel Polka" (Timms), "Wines
Over the Navy’" (Mereer)y
7.28 Wingate’s Temperance
Band, ‘The Joker" (Moss).
"Click Clack" (Rimmer)
7.388 Salvation Army Internat-
ional Staff Band, ‘‘The Quest"
(Scotney), "Long, Long Ago"
(Marshall)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say ‘

8. 0 Sidney Gustard (organist).
"Drury Lane Memories"8.8 "The Old Crony: TheFormula"
8.33 Variety and Vaudeville9, 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Orchestral and Ballad pro-
* gramme
10. 0 Close down

| i Y 790 kc. 380m |
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. O Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion
9.30 Music While You Work
10. 0 A Talk by Miss J, Ainge:
"Cooking by Gas-The Christ-
mas Box for Overseas"

10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "Legends ofMaui and Rangi"
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: ‘‘Make It Do"
11.30 Musical Silhouettes
12. 0 Dunedin Community Sing
(Relay Strand Theatre) (492,15and 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Organ Interlude
3.156 New Recordings
3.30 Classica] hour
4.39 Cafe music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
Big Brother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. O Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 Norman Cloutier Orchestra,**Bambalina"
8.2 ‘Musical Digest"
8.27 The Screen Guild Players:"The Devil and Miss Jones"
8.52 Reginald Dixon (organ),‘Martial Moments"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Beecham and London Phil-harmonic Orchestra,The Hebrides Overture, "Fin-gal’s Cave" (Mendelssohn)
9.34 Readings by Professor T.D. Adams from James Hogg, theEttrick Shepherd
9.54 Bartlett and Robertson
(piano),
"sheep May Safely Graze’
(Bach, arr, Howe)
9.58 Ormandy and Minneapolis
Symphony Orchestra,
"Shepherd's Hey"’ (MorrisDance) (Grainger)
10. 0 Dance Music by Dick Col-vin and his Musie
10.50 Propaganda Front11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.16 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from foyvs Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

ANW{O) DUNEDINa") 1140 ke. 263m
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
rs
O After dinner music
9
0 For the Connoisseur
. O Fred Waring and his Penn-Svlvanians
9.15 Dance Music
9.45 Light Vocal
10. 0 Variety10.30 Close down

GINZ 72 INVERCARGILL680 kc 441 Mm.
7. 0, 845 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence Schoo} ses-sion
11. 0 For My Lady: "The Legendof Maui and Rangi’
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Make itDo"
11.30 Musical silhouettes ‘12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and ~1.15 p.m., LONDON aew

ey)
=

O Children’s session; "Bluey"5.15 Merry Moments
5.45 Personalities. on Parade;
Harry Robbins (xylophonist)6.0 Budget of Sport from "TheSportsman"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Propaganda Front6.46 After dinner music
7.30 Gardening talk7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Symphonic programme:Prokofief’s Symphonic Suite"Lieutenant Kije’: Boston Sym-
phony Orchestra (Serge Kous-sevitzky)
8456 Presenting for the first
time
8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 "Around the Volga," [jaLivschakoff Orchestra
9.28 "Vanity Fair’
9.54 ‘La Boheme" Selection,
National Symphony Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

Changes of address may be made
by giving two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Department, "The
Listener," G.P.O. Box 1707. Welling
ton, C.1
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission


